

**MODIFICATION OF  
STATE OF FLORIDA  
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS**

That Contact numbered 06-DR-73-09-68-01-006 entered into between the State of Florida, Department of Community Affairs (the Department), and Sarasota County School Board and Sarasota County (the Recipients), beginning on October 25, 2005, by the Department is hereby modified as follows:

**Section 3, Period of Agreement, is modified to read as follows:**

This Agreement shall begin upon execution by both parties or October 31, 2005 whichever is later, and shall end September 01, 2006, unless terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph (9) of this Agreement.

**Attachment B, Schedule of Deliverables, Task 5 is modified to read as:**

<u>Deliverables</u>	<u>Due Date</u>	<u>Amount</u>
5.A By the due date, three <b>interim</b> draft products are due: (a) the draft public school facilities element; (b) draft amendment to the capital improvement element; and (c) draft amendment to the intergovernmental coordination element (if not already included). Each of these products shall meet the criteria set forth in paragraph 1.(B), (C), and (D) above. The Department shall approve or reject these products. If approved, the Department will pay \$40,000, with half(\$20,000) to the school board and half (\$20,000) to the county.	07/03/06	\$40,000
5.B By the due date, three <b>final</b> draft products are due: (a)the draft public school facilities element; (b) draft amendment to the capital improvement element; and (c) draft amendment to the intergovernmental coordination element (if not already included). Each of these products shall meet the criteria set forth in paragraph 1.(B), (C), and (D) above. Documentation shall be submitted demonstrating that general consensus regarding these products has been achieved. Acceptable forms of documentation will include letters, resolutions, or minutes from local government and school board meetings. The Department shall approve or reject these products. If approved, the Department will pay \$40,000, with half(\$20,000) to the school board and half (\$20,000) to the county.	09/01/06	\$40,000

Except as modified herein, all other terms and conditions contained in said Contract remain in full force and effect, and are to be performed in accordance with the terms of said Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Modification to be executed by their duly authorized representative.

**SARASOTA COUNTY**

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name:

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

**SARASOTA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD**

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name:

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

**STATE OF FLORIDA**  
**DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS**

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Valerie J. Hubbard, Director  
Division of Community Planning

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

DOCUMENT APPROVED FOR LEGAL CONTENT  
June 15 2006 BY  
A. LAMAR MATTHEWS, JR.  
MATTHEWS, EASTMOORE, HARDY, CRAUWELS & GARCIA  
ATTORNEYS FOR  
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA  
SIGN: AWK